

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.C.R.P.No.707 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Office<br>Note |
|--------|------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
| 02.    | 04.07.2025 | <p><b><u>RRR,J</u></b></p> <p>Notice sent by the Registry has been returned with an endorsement “Unclaimed”.</p> <p>In these circumstances, the learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve notice on the respondent by serving the same on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the Trial Court by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post on 18.07.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RRR,J</u></b></p> <p>KPV</p> |                |