



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3206]

FRIDAY, THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 707/2025

Between:

Laggiseti Murlidhar

...PETITIONER

AND

Maddala Mani

...RESPONDENT

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.K PALLAVI

Counsel for the Respondent:

1.

The Court made the following Order:

Learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that, notice could not be served on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent in the Trial Court as notice was refused by the learned counsel and the notice sent, under registered post with acknowledgment due, to the address of the learned counsel, has also been returned with the noting "Addressee left without instructions".

In these circumstances, the learned VII Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Visakhapatnam, shall take steps to serve notice of this Civil

Revision Petition on the learned counsel appearing for the respondent in this Civil Revision Petition and submit a report of service by the next date of hearing.

For this purpose, the petitioner herein, shall submit the copies of the present Civil Revision Petition to the learned VII Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division), Visakhapatnam, for service on the respondent in this Civil Revision Petition.

Post on 01.08.2025.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Note:
Issue C.C. by today,
B/o.
KPV